April 2006   Rev 6 1/33
1
M34E02
2 Kbit Serial I²C Bus EEPROM with
permanent and reversible, software Write protection
Feature summary
■ Permanent and Reversible Software Data
Protection for Lower 128 Bytes

label, in compliance with JEDEC Standard JESD97. The maximum ratings related to
soldering conditions are also marked on the inner box label.
Table 15. Ordering information scheme
Example: M34E02 – F DW 1 T P
Device Type
M34 = ASSP I2C serial access EEPROM
Device Function
E02 = 2 Kbit (256 x 8) SPD (Serial Presence Detect) for DDR2
Operating Voltage
F = VCC = 1.7 to 3.6V
Package
MB = UDFDFPN8 (MLP8)
DW = TSSOP8 (4.4x3mm² body size)
Temperature Range
1 = 0 to 70 °C
Option
blank = Standard Packing
T = Tape & Reel Packing
Plating Technology
blank = Standard SnPb plating
P or G = RoHS compliant
Revision history M34E02
32/33
10 Revision history
Table 16. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
13-Nov-2003 1.0 First release
01-Dec-2003 1.1
TSSOP8 4.4x3 package replaces TSSOP8 3x3 (MSOP8) package.
Correction to sentence in “Setting the Write Protection”. Correction to
specification of tNS values.
29-Mar-2004 1.2
Always NoACK after Address and Data bytes in Table 6. Improvement in
VIO and VCC (min) in Absolute Maximum Ratings table. IOL changed for
test condition of VOL. MLP package mechanical data respecified.
Soldering temperature information clarified for RoHS compliant devices.
14-Apr-2004 2.0 First public release
24-Nov-2004 3.0
Direct connection of E0, E1, E2 to VSS and VCC (see Chip Enable (E0,
E1, E2) and Use within a DDR2 DIMM paragraphs). ZEiL and ZEiH
parameters added to Table 10: Input parameters. E0, E1, E2 removed
from the Parameter descriptions of VIL and VIH in Table 11: DC
characteristics.
Document status promoted from Product Preview to full Datasheet.
11-Mar-2005 4.0
Datasheet title changed. Feature summary revised.
Plating Technology options updated in Table 15: Ordering information
scheme.
Resistance and capacitance renamed in Figure 4: Maximum RP value
versus bus parasitic capacitance (C) for an I2C bus.
28 -Apr-2005 5.0
Text in Power On Reset changed. Noise filter value in Table 10: Input
parameters modified. ICC value 2mA, when Vcc=3/6V, added to Table 11:
DC characteristics.
10-Apr-2006 6
In Table 12: AC characteristics: Frequency fC changed from 100kHz to